SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.184 of 2014

SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, MIN. OF LAW& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and stay and office report)

Date: 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For R-3 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3, prays for four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed. The same time frame shall operate for respondent No.2 also. Counter affidavit by the Union of India shall be filed positively within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks therefrom.

List the matter on 7th April, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma) Court Master