a.com www.ecc

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.8 of 2015

VIJAYAKANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CITY PUBLIC PRSECUTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Dakshinamoorthy, Adv.

Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Tag with Writ Petition (Crl.) No.184 of 2014.

There shall be stay of further proceedings pending before the court of Principal Sessions Judge at Chennai in C.C. No.52 of 2014.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master