## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 19/2015

SURYA KANT GUPTA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. A. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Criminal Complaint No.5498 of 2008 pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Chandigarh.

Tag with Writ Petition (Crl.) No.184 of 2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master