COURT NO.5 SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.80 of 2015

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

VARUNA BHANDARI GUGNANI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(Crl.) No.184 of 2014.

There shall be stay of further proceeding in the Criminal Complaint No.162 of 2014, pending before the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chandigarh, till the next date of hearing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar Date: 2015.05.20 11:55:37 IST Reason:

> (Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master