

ITEM NO.811

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 91/2015

RAJDEEP SARDESAI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/05/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Mahmood, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 01.06.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master