IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 106 OF 2015

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

FOUNDATION OF MEDIA PROFESSIONALS

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA

... RESPONDENT

## OFFICE - REPORT

It is submitted the Writ Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

It is further submitted that W.P.(Crl.) No. 184 of 2014 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.10.2014, when the Court directed to issue notice, is pending. (Copy of order dated 30.10.2014 is enclosed herewith). The said petition is updated for 14.07.2015 as per computer data.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com