

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.13386 of 2015
In
Writ Petition (Criminal) No.184 of 2014

SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, MIN. OF LAW& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for quashing complaint/summons order in the cause
list and office report)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) Nos.102-105/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
T.P.(Crl.) Nos.94-101/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 18/08/2015 These matters was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramanian Swamy, Petitioner-in-person (N/P)
Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Adv.

TP(Crl.) 102-105/15 &
TP(Crl.) 102-105/15

Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.
Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.08.18

Mr. Ashmeet Singh, Adv.

17:35:24 IST

Reason:

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

WP(Crl.) 184/14

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. G.S. Mani, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao and Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned senior counsel along with Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu and Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned Additional Solicitor General for the Union of India.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master